FACTORS AFFECTING HOME BUYERS’ PURCHASE
DECISION IN BANDAR LAGUNA MERBOK,
SUNGAI PETANI

WAN NUR SAFIRAH BINTI MEOR ZAINUAZMI
2016437202

UMMU KALSUM BINTI JAHAUDDIN
2016437122

SUPERVISED BY:
DR ZAHERAWATI BINTI ZAKARIA

JULY 2018



CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE APPLIED RESEARCH PROJECT BY THE

SUPERVISOR
Name of Supervisor : Dr Zaherawati Bt. Zakaria
Title . Factors affecting home buyers’ purchase decision in

Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani

Name of Student 1 :Wan Nur Safirah Bt. Meor Zainuazmi

Name of Student 2 : Ummu Kalsum Bt. Jahauddin

I have reviewed the final and complete applied research project and approve the

submission of this report for evaluation.



THE ABSTRACT

The trend of home purchasing is always changes due to few factors. Financing factors
always become the main factors that will affect the home purchase decision in Malaysia.
However, the factors are differ for group of people as their demand and preferences in
choosing a house is dissimilar. Because of that, most of the developer is hard to build
and design a house to attract the home purchaser. There are a lots of factor that need to
be consider before one decide on purchasing a house so that they are not facing any
losses of the decision made in the future. Therefore this study aims to acknowledge the
factors contribute in influencing the home buyers’ purchase decision in Bandar Laguna
Merbok, Sungai Petani. The researchers had listed financing, locational and
neighborhood as the possible influential factors in determining the driven of the home
purchasing among the residents in Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani. The
gquantitative research method is adapted in this study whereby 74 questionnaires are
distributed to the respondents within two weeks period of time. Findings indicated that
that financing, locational and neighborhood contributes a significant positive relationship
with the home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok Sungai Petani.
However, in the end of the study it reveals that the neighborhood as the most dominant
factors influencing the home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok
Sungai Petani. From the results attained several recommendations are suggested by the
researchers together with the limitation of the study.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter 1. Introduction

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1.9

Introduction

Background of Study

Problem statement

Research question

Research objectives

Scope of the study

Significance of the study

Definition of terms, terminology and concepts
Conclusion

Chapter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework

21
2.2
2.3
24
25
2.6
2.7

Introduction

Dependent Variable

Factors that lead to dependent variable

Variables related to this study

Conceptual Framework

Relationship between independent variables and dependent variables
Conclusion

Chapter 3: Research Method

31
3.2
3.3
34
35
3.6
3.7
3.8

3.9

Introduction

Research design

Unit/Level of analysis

Sample size

Sampling technique
Measurement/Instrumentation
Data collection

Data analysis

3.8.1 Pilot study

3.8.2 Descriptive analysis
3.8.3 Testing of the hypotheses
Conclusion

Chapter 4: Findings

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5

Introduction

Demographic of respondents

Home buyers’ purchase decision

Analysis of findings

441 Pearson Product Moment Correlation Test between the
home buyers purchase decision and financing

4.4.2 Pearson Product Moment Correlation Test between the
home buyers purchase decision and locational

4.4.3 Pearson Product Moment Correlation Test between the
home buyers purchase decision and neighborhood

4.4.4 Multiple regression analysis test between the between the

home buyers purchase decision and financing, locational and

neighborhood
Conclusion

RBoowmo~N~NdpRpR

30
30
31
31
32
33
37

38
40

40
43

44
44
47
48
50
51

53

54



Chapter 5: Discussion and conclusion
51 Introduction
5.2 Summary of findings

521

522

5.2.3

524

525

The extent of home buyers purchase decision in Bandar
Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani

To investigate the relationship between financing factor and
home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok,
Sungai Petani

To investigate the relationship between locational factor and
home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok,
Sungai Petani

To investigate the relationship between neighborhood factor
and home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok,
Sungai Petani

To examine the most dominant factor that affecting the home
Buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok,

Sungai Petani

5.3 Recommendation
54 Limitation

55 Future research
5.6 Conclusion

References
Appendix

56

56

57

59

61

62

63
68
70
70
72
79



