FACTORS AFFECTING HOME BUYERS' PURCHASE DECISION IN BANDAR LAGUNA MERBOK, SUNGAI PETANI

WAN NUR SAFIRAH BINTI MEOR ZAINUAZMI 2016437202

UMMU KALSUM BINTI JAHAUDDIN 2016437122

SUPERVISED BY:
DR ZAHERAWATI BINTI ZAKARIA

CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE APPLIED RESEARCH PROJECT BY THE SUPERVISOR

Name of Supervisor : Dr Zaherawati Bt. Zakaria

Title : Factors affecting home buyers' purchase decision in

Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani

Name of Student 1 : Wan Nur Safirah Bt. Meor Zainuazmi

Name of Student 2 : Ummu Kalsum Bt. Jahauddin

I have reviewed the final and complete applied research project and approve the submission of this report for evaluation.

(Signature)

THE ABSTRACT

The trend of home purchasing is always changes due to few factors. Financing factors always become the main factors that will affect the home purchase decision in Malaysia. However, the factors are differ for group of people as their demand and preferences in choosing a house is dissimilar. Because of that, most of the developer is hard to build and design a house to attract the home purchaser. There are a lots of factor that need to be consider before one decide on purchasing a house so that they are not facing any losses of the decision made in the future. Therefore this study aims to acknowledge the factors contribute in influencing the home buyers' purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani. The researchers had listed financing, locational and neighborhood as the possible influential factors in determining the driven of the home purchasing among the residents in Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani. The quantitative research method is adapted in this study whereby 74 questionnaires are distributed to the respondents within two weeks period of time. Findings indicated that that financing, locational and neighborhood contributes a significant positive relationship with the home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok Sungai Petani. However, in the end of the study it reveals that the neighborhood as the most dominant factors influencing the home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok Sungai Petani. From the results attained several recommendations are suggested by the researchers together with the limitation of the study.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapt	ter 1: Introduction			
1.1	Introduction	1		
1.2	Background of Study	1		
1.3	Problem statement			
1.4	Research question	7		
1.5	Research objectives	7		
1.6	Scope of the study	8		
1.7	Significance of the study	8		
1.8	Definition of terms, terminology and concepts	9		
1.9	Conclusion	11		
Chapt	ter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework			
2.1	Introduction			
2.2	Dependent Variable	12		
2.3	Factors that lead to dependent variable	14		
2.4	Variables related to this study	16		
2.5	Conceptual Framework	24		
2.6	Relationship between independent variables and dependent variables	26		
2.7	Conclusion	28		
Chapt	ter 3: Research Method			
3.1	Introduction	30		
3.2	Research design	30		
3.3	Unit/Level of analysis	31		
3.4	Sample size	31		
3.5	Sampling technique	32		
3.6	Measurement/Instrumentation	33		
3.7	Data collection	37		
3.8	Data analysis	37		
5.0	3.8.1 Pilot study	38		
	3.8.2 Descriptive analysis	40		
	3.8.3 Testing of the hypotheses	40		
3.9	Conclusion	43		
3.9	Conclusion	43		
	ter 4: Findings Introduction	44		
4.2	Demographic of respondents	44		
4.2	Home buyers' purchase decision	47		
4.4		47		
4.4	Analysis of findings 4.4.1 Pearson Product Moment Correlation Test between the	48		
		40		
	home buyers purchase decision and financing	F0		
	4.4.2 Pearson Product Moment Correlation Test between the	50		
	home buyers purchase decision and locational	F.4		
	4.4.3 Pearson Product Moment Correlation Test between the	51		
	home buyers purchase decision and neighborhood			
	4.4.4 Multiple regression analysis test between the between the	53		
	home buyers purchase decision and financing, locational and neighborhood			
15	Conclusion	54		

Chapte	er 5: Dis	scussion and conclusion	
5.1	Introduction		
5.2	Summary of findings		
	5.2.1	The extent of home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani	56
	5.2.2	To investigate the relationship between financing factor and home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani	57
	5.2.3	To investigate the relationship between locational factor and home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani	59
	5.2.4	To investigate the relationship between neighborhood factor and home buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani	61
	5.2.5	To examine the most dominant factor that affecting the home Buyers purchase decision in Bandar Laguna Merbok, Sungai Petani	62
5.3	Recommendation		63
5.4	Limitation		68
5.5	Future research		70
5.6	Conclusion		
References			
Appendix			